DIRECT-WIRE PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
STANDARD FEATURES
• Low Profile - Only 2.0" High
• 2 or 4 Wire Models
• Highly Stable Operation, RF/Transient Protection
• Two built-in power/sensitivity supervision/alarm LED's
• Non-Directional Smoke Chamber
• Vandal Resistant Security Locking Feature•

Sensitivity Test Feature Automatic Sensitivity
window verification Test
Ordering Codes
2 Wire Detector & Trim Ring
 White SLR-835B-2W
 Bone SLR-835B-2
4 Wire Detector & Trim Ring
 White SLR-835B-4W
 Bone SLR-835B-4
Dimensions 1.8" (2.2" 835H) H x 3.94"
W
Mounting Refer to NS Conventional
Detector Base Data Sheet
OPERATION, continued
in the comparator, and when two consecutive signals exceeding the basic level are received within a specific period
of time, the time delay circuit triggers the SCR switch to activate the alarm signal.  The status LED lights continuously
during alarm period.
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS
The contractor shall furnish and install where indicated on the plans HOCHIKI America SLR-835B direct-wire
photoelectric smoke detectors.  The detector shall be UL listed compatible (2-wire model) with a UL listed fire alarm
panel.
The smoke detector shall have green flashing status LED's for visual supervision.  When the detector is actuated,
the flashing LED's will turn red and latch on steady.  The detector may be reset by actuating the control panel reset